

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Emily Larson, Mayor

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer 218-730-5309

DATE: 7/26/2019

SUBJECT: Portion of Skyline Parkway to close for repairs

BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

Portion of Skyline Parkway to close for repairs

[Duluth, MN] A portion of Skyline Parkway will close from Wednesday, July 31st through Tuesday, August 6th for catch basin and storm repairs. Skyline Parkway will be closed between Chester Park Drive and a point just east of the entrance to Chester Bowl at Chester Park. Therefore, the only access to Chester Bowl will be from the west. A signed detour route for Skyline traffic will be posted along 19th Avenue East to 8th Street and along 9th Street to 11th Avenue East.

###